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Lake Characteristics
Characterisic | _canon__|___wells___

DNR ID
Surface area (acres)
Watershed area (acres)

Watershed:lake area ratio

Max depth (ft)

Mean depth (ft)

Littoral area (%)

Mean Residence Time (days)
AlS

Nutrient Impairment

Biotic Impairment(s)

66-0008-00
1,593
188,430
118:1

15.2
8.3
100%
36
Flowering rush

Yes
NA

66-0010-00
677
204,320
302:1

5.0
4.1
100%
7
Flowering rush

Yes
NA



Mean Daily Flow (cfs)
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Mean residence time (days)

Cannon and Wells Lake Residence Times (May through September)

70
—f— Cannon Lake

—l— Wells Lake
60

50
40
30

20

f——r/‘\r -2 —a—
0

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024




&0

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

# of times lake volume displaced per season

0
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Mean Daily Flow (cfs)
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Cannon and Wells Lake Flows 2024

Cannon Lake Qutlet \ Peak: 6/23/2024
— Wells Lake Outlet f Cannon = 3,396 cfs
Wells = 3,796 cfs

Starting on 6/23/2024, it took less than
3 days to flush Cannon Lake and less than
1 day to flush Wells Lake
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